

INFORMATIONAL MEMORANDUM

TO: Transportation and Infrastructure Services Committee FROM: Hari Ponnekanti, Public Works Director/City Engineer

BY: **Cyndy Knighton, Senior Program Manager**

CC: Mayor Ekberg

DATE: **November 19, 2021**

SUBJECT: West Valley Highway/Longacres Way Project Bid Award

Project No. 99310410

Contract Award to Road Construction Northwest

ISSUE

Award the West Valley Highway/Longacres Way construction contract to Road Construction Northwest, Inc.

BACKGROUND

The West Valley Highway project will construct a third northbound lane from Strander Blvd to S 156th Street and will construct missing sidewalk sections on the east side. A widened shared-use path will be added on the west side between Longacres Way and the newly widened sidewalks adjacent to the Tukwila Urban Center Pedestrian Bridge. A new two-way cycle track will be installed on the south side of Longacres Way and street illumination will be added for pedestrians and vehicles.

ANALYSIS

A call for bids was advertised on October 19, 2021 and October 23, 2021 for the West Valley Highway/Longacres Way project. Two addenda were issued correcting minor issues in the bid documents. Bids were due by 9:30 a.m. on November 9, 2021 and were publicly opened at 10:00 a.m. on the same day. Eight bids were received.

The construction bids were reviewed, and only minor irregularities were found. There was a minor mathematical error in the apparent low bid which lowered it by \$7,758.00. This error is considered a minor irregularity in the proposal and has been waived as being insignificant. The fourth lowest bidder also had two minor mathematical errors. The apparent low bid was received from Road Construction Northwest, Inc. They successfully worked for Tukwila on past projects with similar size and scope.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

The bid from Road Construction Northwest came in under the Engineer's Estimate and is within the available funding for the project.

 Cost Estimate
 Construction Budget

 RCNW Bid
 \$3,590,407.40
 \$4,355,000.00

 Contingency (~15%)
 539,000.00
 \$4,129,407.40

 Construction Total
 \$4,129,407.40

RECOMMENDATION

Council is being asked to approve the West Valley Highway/Longacres Way construction contract to Road Construction Northwest, Inc, in the amount of \$3,590,407.40 and contingency of \$539,000, and consider this item on the Consent Agenda at the December 6, 2021 Regular Meeting.

ATTACHMENTS: Certified Bid Tabulation 2021 CIP, Pg 8 Revised

Certified Bid Tab		Lo	w Bid	2			3	4			5	6			7		8			
			Engineer	r's Estimate	_	on Northwest, Inc.	Razz Cons	truction, Inc.	Active Cons	struction, Inc	Pivetta Brothers	Construction Inc.	Westwater Cons	struction Company	Gary Merlino Con	nstruction Company	Rodarte Con	struction, Inc.		Sons, Inc
Bid Item No. Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount (x) Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	(x) Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Schedule A - West Valley Highway																				
ROADWAY																				
1 MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$234,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$293,000.00	\$293,000.00	\$146,129.89	\$146,129.89	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$387,000.00	\$387,000.00	\$362,000.00	\$362,000.00
2 RESOLUTION OF UTILITY CONFLICTS	1	EST.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3 UNEXPECTED SITE CHANGES	1	EST.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation)	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12,850.00	\$12,850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
5 SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
6 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 8 ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	EST. L.S.	\$4,000.00 \$75,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$75,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$11,200.00	\$4,000.00 \$11,200.00	\$4,000.00 \$28,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$28,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$37,800.00	\$4,000.00 \$37,800.00	\$4,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$28,500.00	\$4,000.00 \$28,500.00	\$4,000.00 \$33,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$33,000.00
9 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
10 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTION	1	L.S.	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
11 POTHOLING	6	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
12 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	600	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.50	\$9,300.00	\$11.85	\$7,110.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$45,000.00
13 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 14 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	2050 1120	L.F. S.Y.	\$18.00 \$30.00	\$36,900.00 \$33,600.00	\$9.50 \$12.00	\$19,475.00 \$13,440.00	\$6.00 \$56.00	\$12,300.00 \$62,720.00	\$9.00 \$33.25	\$18,450.00 \$37,240.00	\$7.00 \$17.80	\$14,350.00 \$19,936.00	\$15.00 \$60.00	\$30,750.00 \$67,200.00	\$7.00 \$20.00	\$14,350.00 \$22,400.00	\$10.00 \$18.00	\$20,500.00 \$20,160.00	\$7.00 \$38.00	\$14,350.00 \$42,560.00
15 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	9740	J.F.	\$2.40	\$23,376.00	\$2.25	\$13,440.00	\$2.25	\$21,915.00	\$1.50	\$14.610.00	\$17.00	\$13,149.00	\$2.00	\$19,480.00	\$1.30	\$12,662.00	\$1.50	\$14,610.00	\$1.50	\$14,610.00
16 REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	20	EACH	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$91.00	\$1,820.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00
17 REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	544	S.F.	\$12.00	\$6,528.00	\$6.00	\$3,264.00	\$6.00	\$3,264.00	\$5.00	\$2,720.00	\$4.50	\$2,448.00	\$5.00	\$2,720.00	\$4.50	\$2,448.00	\$5.00	\$2,720.00	\$5.00	\$2,720.00
18 REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 19 RECORD DRAWINGS	1	EST. L.S.	\$10,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$100.00	\$10,000.00 \$100.00	\$10,000.00 \$500.00	\$10,000.00 \$500.00	\$10,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$500.00	\$10,000.00 \$500.00
19 RECORD DRAWINGS 20 CONTRACTOR'S DAILY DIARY	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
21 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	730	C.Y.	\$72.00	\$52,560.00	\$57.00	\$41,610.00	\$65.00	\$47,450.00	\$66.50	\$48,545.00	\$55.00	\$40,150.00	\$100.00	\$73,000.00	\$56.00	\$40,880.00	\$60.00	\$43,800.00	\$70.00	\$51,100.00
22 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	80	C.Y.	\$9.60	\$768.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$88.00	\$7,040.00	\$63.25	\$5,060.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
23 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 24 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	220 2990	TON S.Y.	\$96.00 \$8.50	\$21,120.00 \$25,415.00	\$53.50 \$11.25	\$11,770.00 \$33,637.50	\$135.00 \$10.00	\$29,700.00 \$29,900.00	\$66.50 \$11.50	\$14,630.00 \$34,385.00	\$109.50 \$6.50	\$24,090.00 \$19,435.00	\$150.00 \$10.00	\$33,000.00 \$29,900.00	\$80.00 \$6.00	\$17,600.00 \$17,940.00	\$50.00 \$8.00	\$11,000.00 \$23,920.00	\$95.00 \$8.00	\$20,900.00 \$23,920.00
25 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	380	TON	\$240.00	\$91,200.00	\$177.00	\$67,260.00	\$230.00	\$87,400.00	\$192.85	\$73,283.00	\$137.70	\$52,326.00	\$200.00	\$76,000.00	\$175.00	\$66,500.00	\$215.00	\$81,700.00	\$120.00	\$45,600.00
26 HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 27 RELOCATE/ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY	90	TON L.S.	\$336.00 \$6.000.00	\$30,240.00 \$6,000.00	\$236.00 \$5,800.00	\$21,240.00 \$5,800.00	\$300.00 \$5,150.00	\$27,000.00 \$5,150.00	\$255.00 \$15,000.00	\$22,950.00 \$15,000.00	\$232.55 \$41,000.00	\$20,929.50 \$41,000.00	\$250.00 \$10,000.00	\$22,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$240.00 \$2.000.00	\$21,600.00 \$2,000.00	\$300.00 \$7,500.00	\$27,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$210.00 \$16,000.00	\$18,900.00 \$16,000.00
28 INLET PROTECTION	57	EACH	\$210.00	\$11,970.00	\$93.00	\$5,301.00	\$3,150.00	\$18,525.00	\$115.00	\$6,555.00	\$70.00	\$3,990.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,275.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00
29 ADJUST VALVE BOX	22	EACH	\$660.00	\$14,520.00	\$570.00	\$12,540.00	\$660.00	\$14,520.00	\$530.00	\$11,660.00	\$550.00	\$12,100.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$800.00	\$17,600.00
BRIDGE			Subtotal	\$898,297.00	Subtotal	\$612,797.50	Subtotal	\$851,644.00	Subtotal	\$702,797.89	Subtotal	\$700,033.50	Subtotal	\$876,750.00	Subtotal	\$842,480.00	Subtotal	\$849,135.00	Subtotal	\$853,760.00
30 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	52	C.Y.	\$78.00	\$4.056.00	\$63.00	\$3,276.00	\$335.00	\$17.420.00	\$130.00	\$6,760.00	\$73.75	\$3.835.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$120.00	\$6,240.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00
31 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	16	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	\$320.00	\$5,120.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$720.00
32 SHAFT - 36 IN. DIAMETER	86	L.F.	\$740.00	\$63,640.00	\$544.00	\$46,784.00	\$500.00	\$43,000.00	\$580.00	\$49,880.00	\$1,045.00	\$89,870.00	\$1,300.00	\$111,800.00	\$860.00	\$73,960.00	\$850.00	\$73,100.00	\$1,150.00	\$98,900.00
33 ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE	780	LB.	\$1.70	\$1,326.00	\$3.15	\$2,457.00	\$4.00	\$3,120.00	\$3.15	\$2,457.00	\$10.80	\$8,424.00	\$25.00	\$19,500.00	\$4.50	\$3,510.00	\$4.00	\$3,120.00	\$12.00	\$9,360.00
34 QA SHAFT TEST	2	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,383.00	\$10,766.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00
35 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE - WEST VALLEY HIGHWAY	6	C.Y.	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$28,800.00
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	1	L.S.	\$119,780.00 Subtotal	\$119,780.00 \$211,962.00	\$408,000.00 Subtotal	\$408,000.00 \$473,007.00	\$350,000.00 Subtotal	\$350,000.00 \$430,340.00	\$375,000.00 Subtotal	\$375,000.00 \$450,167.00	\$348,710.00 Subtotal	\$348,710.00 \$490,365.00	\$250,000.00 Subtotal	\$250,000.00 \$419,780.00	\$265,000.00 Subtotal	\$265,000.00 \$370,510.00	\$315,000.00 Subtotal	\$315,000.00 \$411,620.00	\$365,000.00 Subtotal	\$365,000.00 \$519,380.00
SIDEWALK			_																	,
37 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 38 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	1410 1940	S.Y. L.F.	\$144.00 \$54.00	\$203,040.00 \$104,760.00	\$76.00 \$33.50	\$107,160.00 \$64,990.00	\$63.00 \$30.00	\$88,830.00 \$58,200.00	\$64.00 \$46.70	\$90,240.00 \$90,598.00	\$72.00 \$32.75	\$101,520.00 \$63,535.00	\$75.00 \$40.00	\$105,750.00 \$77,600.00	\$100.00 \$45.00	\$141,000.00 \$87.300.00	\$70.00 \$45.00	\$98,700.00 \$87,300.00	\$55.00 \$40.00	\$77,550.00 \$77,600.00
39 MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	193	L.F.	\$90.00	\$17,370.00	\$48.00	\$9,264.00	\$47.00	\$9,071.00	\$36.70	\$7,083.10	\$56.50	\$10,904.50	\$75.00	\$14,475.00	\$65.00	\$12,545.00	\$40.00	\$7,720.00	\$34.00	\$6,562.00
40 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	56	L.F.	\$54.00	\$3,024.00	\$26.50	\$1,484.00	\$26.00	\$1,456.00	\$48.00	\$2,688.00	\$55.86	\$3,128.16	\$75.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	\$29.00	\$1,624.00
41 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A 42 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B	1 1	EACH EACH	\$4,200.00 \$4,200.00	\$4,200.00 \$4,200.00	\$2,455.00 \$2,455.00	\$2,455.00 \$2,455.00	\$1,880.00 \$1,880.00	\$1,880.00 \$1,880.00	\$3,650.00 \$3,650.00	\$3,650.00 \$3,650.00	\$2,237.00 \$2,237.00	\$2,237.00 \$2,237.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$3,800.00 \$3,800.00	\$3,800.00 \$3,800.00
43 NEW DETECTABLE WARNING PATTERN	1	EACH	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$611.00	\$611.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
44 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE COMMERCIAL	531	S.Y.	\$180.00 Subtotal	\$95,580.00 \$432,654.00	\$108.00 Subtotal	\$57,348.00 \$245,767.00	\$95.00 Subtotal	\$50,445.00 \$212,362.00	\$96.50 Subtotal	\$51,241.50 \$250,750.60	\$102.35 Subtotal	\$54,347.85 \$238,969.51	\$85.00 Subtotal	\$45,135.00 \$258,660.00	\$150.00 Subtotal	\$79,650.00 \$332,295.00	\$100.00 Subtotal	\$53,100.00 \$256,000.00	\$78.00 Subtotal	\$41,418.00 \$213,854.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES			Subtotal	⊅43∠,034.00	Subtotal	\$245,101.00	Subtotal	\$212,302.UU	Subtotal	\$230,730.00	Sublotal	\$230,909.31	Subtotal	\$230,00U.UU	Subtotal	\$332,29 3. 00	Subtotal	\$230,000.00	Subtotal	φ∠13,034.0U
45 PLASTIC LINE	12533	L.F.	\$4.80	\$60,158.40	\$2.00	\$25,066.00	\$1.95	\$24,439.35	\$1.65	\$20,679.45	\$1.45	\$18,172.85	\$2.00	\$25,066.00	\$1.40	\$17,546.20	\$1.50	\$18,799.50	\$1.50	\$18,799.50
46 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	519	L.F.	\$6.00	\$3,114.00	\$2.40	\$1,245.60	\$2.50	\$1,297.50	\$3.65	\$1,894.35	\$3.25	\$1,686.75	\$4.00	\$2,076.00	\$3.20	\$1,660.80	\$3.50	\$1,816.50	\$3.50	\$1,816.50
47 PLASTIC WIDE DOTTED ENTRY LINE	221	L.F.	\$7.80	\$1,723.80	\$3.50	\$773.50	\$3.50	\$773.50	\$2.45	\$541.45	\$2.15	\$475.15	\$3.00	\$663.00	\$2.20	\$486.20	\$2.50	\$552.50	\$2.30	\$508.30
48 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 49 PLASTIC STOP LINE	760 91	S.F. L.F.	\$14.40 \$30.00	\$10,944.00 \$2,730.00	\$8.25 \$10.60	\$6,270.00 \$964.60	\$8.00 \$11.00	\$6,080.00 \$1,001.00	\$7.00 \$12.00	\$5,320.00 \$1,092.00	\$6.20 \$11.00	\$4,712.00 \$1,001.00	\$7.00 \$12.00	\$5,320.00 \$1,092.00	\$6.00 \$11.00	\$4,560.00 \$1,001.00	\$7.25 \$12.50	\$5,510.00 \$1,137.50	\$6.75 \$11.50	\$5,130.00 \$1,046.50
49 PLASTIC STOP LINE 50 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING	120	L.F.	\$30.00	\$2,730.00	\$10.60 \$4.75	\$964.60 \$570.00	\$11.00 \$5.00	\$1,001.00	\$12.00	\$1,092.00 \$1,080.00	\$11.00	\$1,001.00 \$972.00	\$12.00 \$9.00	\$1,092.00	\$11.00	\$1,001.00	\$12.50 \$9.50	\$1,137.50 \$1,140.00	\$11.50	\$1,046.50 \$1,050.00
51 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	18	EACH	\$480.00	\$8,640.00	\$170.00	\$3,060.00	\$170.00	\$3,060.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$135.00	\$2,430.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$140.00	\$2,520.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
52 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING	59	EACH	\$120.00	\$7,080.00	\$106.50	\$6,283.50	\$105.00	\$6,195.00	\$55.00	\$3,245.00	\$50.00	\$2,950.00	\$60.00	\$3,540.00	\$50.00	\$2,950.00	\$55.00	\$3,245.00	\$50.00	\$2,950.00
53 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	12	EACH	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$2.25	\$27.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$108.00	\$1,296.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.00	\$1,380.00
54 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	15200	L.F.	\$1.20	\$18,240.00	\$0.30	\$4,560.00	\$0.60	\$9,120.00	\$1.20	\$18,240.00	\$0.55	\$8,360.00	\$0.50	\$7,600.00	\$0.70	\$10,640.00	\$0.40	\$6,080.00	\$0.50 \$14,500,00	\$7,600.00 \$14,500.00
55 PERMANENT SIGNING TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - WEST VALLEY HWY AND S	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,350.00	\$16,350.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
⁵⁶ 156TH ST	1	L.S.	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$29,625.00	\$29,625.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$27,775.00	\$27,775.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
57 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	32112	HR	\$3.00	\$96,336.00	\$0.10	\$3,211.20	\$3.00	\$96,336.00	\$2.55	\$81,885.60	\$3.25	\$104,364.00	\$1.00	\$32,112.00	\$1.70	\$54,590.40	\$5.00	\$160,560.00	\$3.00	\$96,336.00
58 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 59 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$108,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$108,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$130,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$130,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$200,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$100,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$105,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$105,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$300,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$240,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$300,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$300,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$294,000.00 \$6,200.00	\$294,000.00 \$6,200.00
60 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	3 40	L.S. HOUR	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$145.00	\$1,500.00 \$5,800.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$155.00	\$2,500.00 \$6,200.00	\$15,000.00 \$105.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$150.00	\$15,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$85.00	\$10,000.00 \$3,400.00	\$25,000.00 \$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,200.00 \$140.00	\$5,200.00 \$5,600.00
61 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
				,,	,5.00	. ,	,	,	٠ -,،٠٠٠	,		, ,		,	,	,			,	

Certified Bid Tab		Lo	w Bid	2		;	3	4		5		6		7		8	8			
			Engineer	's Estimate	Road Construction	on Northwest, Inc.	Razz Const	ruction, Inc.	Active Cons	truction, Inc	Pivetta Brothers	Construction Inc.	Westwater Cons	truction Company	Gary Merlino Con	struction Company	Rodarte Con	struction, Inc.	Tucci & S	Sons, Inc
Bid Item No. Bid Item Description	Quantity	y Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount (x) Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount (x	x) Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
			Subtotal	\$395,998.20	Subtotal	\$247,306.40	Subtotal	\$718,502.35	Subtotal	\$366,817.85	Subtotal	\$361,994.75	Subtotal	\$508,749.00	Subtotal	\$482,634.60	Subtotal	\$635,041.00	Subtotal	\$664,616.80
ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT	100	T	47.50	04.005.00	20.00	04.440.00	040.00	#0.000.00 I	07. FO	\$4.00F.00	040.00	#4.000.00	040.00	#4.000.00	00.00	04.074.00	20.00	#4 400 00	00.00	04.074.00
62 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 63 REPLACE FENCE	186 42	L.F.	\$7.50 \$102.00	\$1,395.00 \$4,284.00	\$6.00 \$82.75	\$1,116.00 \$3,475.50	\$12.00 \$80.00	\$2,232.00 \$3,360.00	\$7.50 \$60.00	\$1,395.00 \$2,520.00	\$10.00 \$65.00	\$1,860.00 \$2,730.00	\$10.00 \$100.00	\$1,860.00 \$4,200.00	\$9.00 \$35.00	\$1,674.00 \$1,470.00	\$8.00 \$100.00	\$1,488.00 \$4,200.00	\$9.00 \$60.00	\$1,674.00 \$2,520.00
64 DECORATIVE RAILING	54	L.F.	\$420.00	\$22,680.00	\$248.00	\$13,392.00	\$260.00	\$14,040.00	\$425.00	\$22,950.00	\$621.00	\$33,534.00	\$250.00	\$13,500.00	\$270.00	\$14,580.00	\$300.00	\$16,200.00	\$665.00	\$35,910.00
65 PSIPE - ACER RUBRUM 'BOWHALL', 2" CAL	20	EACH	\$330.00	\$6,600.00	\$384.00	\$7,680.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$395.00	\$7,900.00	\$443.00	\$8,860.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$425.00	\$8,500.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
66 PSIPE - FRANXINUS PENNSYLVANICA "URBANITE', 2" CAL.	14	EACH	\$330.00	\$4,620.00	\$384.00	\$5,376.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$395.00	\$5,530.00	\$443.00	\$6,202.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$425.00	\$5,950.00	\$625.00	\$8,750.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00
67 PSIPE CERCIDIPHYLLUM JAPONICUM', 2" CAL.	8	EACH	\$330.00	\$2,640.00	\$384.00	\$3,072.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$395.00	\$3,160.00	\$443.00	\$3,544.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	\$625.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
68 PSIPE - TILIA CORDATA 'CHANCOLE' OR 'DEGROOT', 2"	11	EACH	\$330.00	\$3,630.00	\$384.00	\$4,224.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$395.00	\$4,345.00	\$443.00	\$4,873.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$425.00	\$4,675.00	\$625.00	\$6,875.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00
CAL. PSIPE - ZELCOVA SERRATTA 'GREEN VASE' OR 'VILLAGE	5	EACH	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$384.00	\$1,920.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$395.00	\$1,975.00	\$443.00	\$2,215.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$625.00	\$3,125.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
GREEN', 2" CA 70 PSIPE - CORNUS SERICEA 'KELSEYI', 2 GAL.	30	EACH	\$25.20	\$756.00	\$21.25	\$637.50	\$24.00	\$720.00	\$21.00	\$630.00	\$27.00	\$810.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$26.00	\$780.00	\$26.00	\$780.00	\$24.00	\$720.00
71 PSIPE - GOULTHERIA SHALLON, 1 GAL.	139	EACH	\$25.20	\$3,502.80	\$14.00	\$1,946.00	\$17.00	\$2,363.00	\$14.00	\$1,946.00	\$15.00	\$2,085.00	\$20.00	\$2,780.00	\$15.00	\$2,085.00	\$26.00	\$3,614.00	\$17.00	\$2,363.00
72 PSIPE - MAHONIA NERVOSA, 1 GAL.	135	EACH	\$18.00	\$2,430.00	\$16.50	\$2,227.50	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$17.00	\$2,295.00	\$19.50	\$2,632.50	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$19.00	\$2,565.00	\$26.00	\$3,510.00	\$23.00	\$3,105.00
73 PSIPE - PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS 'NANA', 5 GAL.	24	EACH	\$78.00	\$1,872.00	\$29.50	\$708.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$44.25	\$1,062.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$42.00	\$1,008.00	\$52.00	\$1,248.00	\$58.00	\$1,392.00
74 PSIPE - POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM, 1 GAL.	103	EACH	\$18.00	\$1,854.00	\$14.00	\$1,442.00	\$12.00	\$1,236.00	\$14.00	\$1,442.00	\$15.00	\$1,545.00	\$15.00	\$1,545.00	\$15.00	\$1,545.00	\$26.00	\$2,678.00	\$11.50	\$1,184.50
75 PSIPE - VACCINIUM OVATUM, 5 GAL. 76 PSIPE - ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI, 1 GAL.	18 2210	EACH EACH	\$66.00 \$14.40	\$1,188.00 \$31,824.00	\$29.50 \$14.00	\$531.00 \$30,940.00	\$40.00 \$16.00	\$720.00 \$35,360.00	\$30.00 \$14.00	\$540.00 \$30.940.00	\$45.00 \$15.00	\$810.00 \$33,150.00	\$40.00 \$20.00	\$720.00 \$44,200.00	\$42.00 \$15.00	\$756.00 \$33,150.00	\$52.00 \$26.00	\$936.00 \$57,460.00	\$40.00 \$16.75	\$720.00 \$37,017.50
77 TOPSOIL TYPE A	970	C.Y.	\$66.00	\$64,020.00	\$59.00	\$57,230.00	\$60.00	\$58,200.00	\$60.00	\$58,200.00	\$46.50	\$45,105.00	\$60.00	\$58,200.00	\$55.00	\$53,350.00	\$65.00	\$63,050.00	\$60.00	\$58,200.00
78 CU SOIL	920	C.Y.	\$78.00	\$71,760.00	\$112.00	\$103,040.00	\$60.00	\$55,200.00	\$115.00	\$105,800.00	\$145.80	\$134,136.00	\$125.00	\$115,000.00	\$140.00	\$128,800.00	\$160.00	\$147,200.00	\$98.00	\$90,160.00
79 IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	L.S.	\$30,000.00 \$84.00	\$30,000.00	\$135,000.00 \$57.50	\$135,000.00 \$4.025.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$60.00	\$100,000.00 \$4,200.00	\$107,900.00	\$107,900.00	\$130,000.00 \$65.00	\$130,000.00	\$180,000.00 \$55.00	\$180,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00 \$4.550.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00
80 MEDIUM BARK MULCH 2" DEPTH 81 HYDROSEED	70 350	C.Y. S.F.	\$84.00 \$1.20	\$5,880.00 \$420.00	\$57.50 \$5.00	\$4,025.00 \$1,750.00	\$75.00 \$4.00	\$5,250.00 \$1,400.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00 \$1,575.00	\$57.25 \$2.35	\$4,007.50 \$822.50	\$65.00 \$4.00	\$4,550.00 \$1,400.00	\$55.00 \$2.20	\$3,850.00 \$770.00	\$65.00 \$7.00	\$4,550.00 \$2,450.00	\$75.00 \$4.00	\$5,250.00 \$1,400.00
82 ROADSIDE CLEANUP	1	EST.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
83 PROPERTY RESTORATION	1	EST.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
84 GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	80	S.F.	\$80.00 Subtotal	\$6,400.00 \$293,405.80	\$53.00 Subtotal	\$4,240.00 \$407,972.50	\$90.00 Subtotal	\$7,200.00 \$412.496.00	\$125.00 Subtotal	\$10,000.00 \$392,063.00	\$95.00 Subtotal	\$7,600.00 \$429,483.50	\$100.00 Subtotal	\$8,000.00 \$461,920.00	\$100.00 Subtotal	\$8,000.00 \$483,033.00	\$60.00 Subtotal	\$4,800.00 \$499.414.00	\$65.00 Subtotal	\$5,200.00 \$465,216.00
STORM DRAINAGE			Gubtotai	\$230, 40 3.00	Gubtotai	\$401,312.00	Gustotai	\$412,430.00	Oubtotal	\$332,003.00	Gubtotai	\$423,400.00	Gubtotai	\$401,320.00	Gubtotai	\$400,000.00	Gubtotai	\$455,414.00	Gubtotai	ψ+03,210.00
85 REMOVE CATCH BASIN	3	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$615.00	\$1,845.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$810.00	\$2,430.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
86 GRATE INLET TYPE 2	1	EACH	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,395.00	\$5,395.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
87 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	13	EACH	\$2,640.00	\$34,320.00	\$1,650.00	\$21,450.00	\$3,400.00	\$44,200.00	\$2,050.00	\$26,650.00	\$1,811.00	\$23,543.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$33,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$24,700.00
88 CURB INLET CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. WITH FRAME AND	2	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$5,250.00	\$7,225.00	\$14,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00
89 VANED GRATE	2	EACH	\$6,240.00	\$12,480.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$4,550.00	\$9,100.00	\$4,265.00	\$8,530.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
90 LID	1	EACH	\$6,240.00	\$6,240.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
91 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	627	L.F.	\$115.00	\$72,105.00	\$73.50	\$46,084.50	\$75.00	\$47,025.00	\$76.50	\$47,965.50	\$84.50	\$52,981.50	\$165.00	\$103,455.00	\$120.00	\$75,240.00	\$90.00	\$56,430.00	\$98.00	\$61,446.00
92 DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	47	L.F.	\$175.00	\$8,225.00	\$136.00	\$6,392.00	\$130.00	\$6,110.00	\$185.00	\$8,695.00	\$170.00	\$7,990.00	\$390.00	\$18,330.00	\$160.00	\$7,520.00	\$180.00	\$8,460.00	\$218.00	\$10,246.00
93 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	540	C.Y. EACH	\$60.00 \$1,800.00	\$32,400.00 \$12,600.00	\$0.10 \$900.00	\$54.00 \$6,300.00	\$55.00 \$450.00	\$29,700.00 \$3,150.00	\$110.00	\$59,400.00 \$8,400.00	\$19.50 \$1,335.00	\$10,530.00 \$9,345.00	\$20.00 \$350.00	\$10,800.00 \$2,450.00	\$30.00 \$1,000.00	\$16,200.00 \$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$21,600.00 \$10,500.00	\$48.00	\$25,920.00
94 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 95 ADJUST CATCH BASIN	11	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$950.00	\$10,450.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,200.00 \$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,045.00	\$11,495.00	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,500.00 \$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,000.00 \$750.00	\$14,000.00 \$8,250.00
96 ABANDON EXISTING CATCH BASIN	3	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$685.00	\$2,055.00	\$775.00	\$2,325.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
97 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	1	EACH	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH	11	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$1,150.00	\$12,650.00	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$1,275.00	\$14,025.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00
BASIN 99 SOLID LID FOR CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	4	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$213.00	\$852.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,275.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
100 SOLID LID FOR STORM MANHOLE	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,385.00	\$1,385.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
101 GRATE FOR CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	7	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$381.00	\$2,667.00	\$1,150.00	\$8,050.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$155.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00
102 FILTERRA PEAK DIVERSION VAULT CONFIGURATION BIORETENTION SYSTEM	2	EACH	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$56,500.00	\$113,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$48,195.00	\$96,390.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$126,000.00
II LIMINATION CYCTEM	*	<u> </u>	Subtotal	\$336,510.00	Subtotal	\$237,014.50	Subtotal	\$300,785.00	Subtotal	\$307,050.50	Subtotal	\$273,149.50	Subtotal	\$305,285.00	Subtotal	\$333,160.00	Subtotal	\$259,015.00	Subtotal	\$342,062.00
ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 103 ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	7	EACH	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$511.50	\$3,580.50	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$650.00	\$4.550.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00
, 2222. 22.00.000			Subtotal	\$4,200.00	Subtotal	\$3,580.50	Subtotal	\$4,200.00	Subtotal	\$2,100.00	Subtotal	\$4,200.00	Subtotal	\$2,100.00	Subtotal	\$2,100.00	Subtotal	\$4,550.00	Subtotal	\$3,850.00
		Sc	hedule A Subtota	\$2,573,027.00	✓	\$2,227,445.40	✓	\$2,930,329.35	✓	\$2,471,746.84	×	\$2,498,195.76	1 🗸	\$2,833,244.00	✓	\$2,846,212.60	✓	\$2,914,775.00	✓	\$3,062,738.80
Schedule B - Longacres Way Improvements																				
ROADWAY	1														•					•
104 MOBILIZATION TEMPODADY EDOSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND	1	L.S.	\$52,100.00	\$52,100.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP	1	L.S.	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Implementation) 106 ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,560.00	\$7,560.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
107 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTION	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,130.00	\$3,130.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
108 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	50	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.50	\$775.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
109 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	20	L.F.	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$9.50	\$190.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$12.50	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
110 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	9	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$12.00	\$108.00	\$92.00	\$828.00	\$33.25	\$299.25	\$93.00	\$837.00	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$18.00	\$162.00	\$40.00	\$360.00
111 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 112 REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	1460 13	L.F. EACH	\$2.40 \$120.00	\$3,504.00 \$1,560.00	\$2.25 \$91.00	\$3,285.00 \$1,183.00	\$2.25 \$90.00	\$3,285.00 \$1,170.00	\$1.50 \$120.00	\$2,190.00 \$1,560.00	\$1.35 \$108.00	\$1,971.00 \$1,404.00	\$2.00 \$125.00	\$2,920.00 \$1,625.00	\$1.30 \$110.00	\$1,898.00 \$1,430.00	\$1.50 \$125.00	\$2,190.00 \$1,625.00	\$1.50 \$115.00	\$2,190.00 \$1,495.00
113 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	3	C.Y.	\$72.00	\$1,560.00	\$91.00	\$1,183.00 \$171.00	\$90.00 \$65.00	\$1,170.00 \$195.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$108.00	\$1,404.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$110.00	\$1,430.00 \$168.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$115.00	\$1,495.00 \$450.00
114 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	5	TON	\$96.00	\$480.00	\$53.50	\$267.50	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$66.50	\$332.50	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$95.00	\$475.00
115 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	9	S.Y.	\$8.50	\$76.50	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$12.00	\$108.00	\$11.50	\$103.50	\$45.00	\$405.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$6.00	\$54.00	\$8.00	\$72.00	\$15.00	\$135.00

Certific	ed Bid Tab			Lo	w Bid	2		3		4			5		6		7				
		ı		Engineer'	's Estimate		on Northwest, Inc.	Razz Cons	struction, Inc.	Active Con	struction, Inc	Pivetta Brothers	Construction Inc.	Westwater Cons	truction Company	Gary Merlino Con	struction Company	Rodarte Con	struction, Inc.	Tucci &	Sons, Inc
Bid Item No.	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount (x)) Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount (x	x) Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
116	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	1.5	TON	\$240.00	\$360.00	\$177.00	\$265.50	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$192.85	\$289.28	\$2,111.00	\$3,166.50	\$150.00	\$225.00	\$175.00	\$262.50	\$275.00	\$412.50	\$120.00	\$180.00
117	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	8	TON	\$336.00	\$2,688.00	\$236.50	\$1,892.00	\$330.00	\$2,640.00	\$255.00	\$2,040.00	\$855.00	\$6,840.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00
118	INLET PROTECTION	18	EACH	\$210.00	\$3,780.00	\$93.00	\$1,674.00	\$325.00	\$5,850.00	\$115.00	\$2,070.00	\$65.00	\$1,170.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
SIDEWALK				Subtotal	\$100,244.50	Subtotal	\$102,731.00	Subtotal	\$65,791.00	Subtotal	\$85,539.03	Subtotal	\$102,318.50	Subtotal	\$62,300.00	Subtotal	\$32,752.50	Subtotal	\$81,091.50	Subtotal	\$41,465.00
119	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	10	S.Y.	\$144.00	\$1,440.00	\$76.00	\$760.00	\$63.00	\$630.00	\$64.00	\$640.00	\$107.80	\$1,078.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
120	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	63	L.F.	\$54.00	\$3,402.00	\$33.50	\$2,110.50	\$28.00	\$1,764.00	\$46.70	\$2,942.10	\$36.25	\$2,283.75	\$40.00	\$2,520.00	\$45.00	\$2,835.00	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$40.00	\$2,520.00
121 122	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE COMMERCIAL	1 29	EACH S.Y.	\$4,200.00 \$54.00	\$4,200.00 \$1,566.00	\$2,455.00 \$2,784.00	\$2,455.00 \$80,736.00	\$1,880.00 \$95.00	\$1,880.00 \$2,755.00	\$3,650.00 \$96.50	\$3,650.00 \$2,798.50	\$2,237.00 \$115.00	\$2,237.00 \$3,335.00	\$5,000.00 \$90.00	\$5,000.00 \$2,610.00	\$3,500.00 \$150.00	\$3,500.00 \$4.350.00	\$3,000.00 \$100.00	\$3,000.00 \$2,900.00	\$3,800.00 \$78.00	\$3,800.00 \$2,262.00
122	DEMENT CONO. DITTENAT ENTINATOE CONNICENCIAL	_ <u> </u>	U.I.	Subtotal	\$1,560.00	\$2,764.00 Subtotal	\$86,061.50	Subtotal	\$2,755.00 \$ 7,029.00	Subtotal	\$2,790.50	Subtotal	\$8,933.75	Subtotal	\$10,880.00	Subtotal	\$11,685.00	Subtotal	\$9,700.00	Subtotal	\$9,132.00
TRAFFIC CO	NTROL DEVICES																				
123	PLASTIC LINE	3813	L.F.	\$4.80	\$18,302.40	\$2.00	\$7,626.00	\$1.95	\$7,435.35	\$2.00	\$7,626.00	\$2.00	\$7,626.00	\$2.00	\$7,626.00	\$1.40	\$5,338.20	\$2.25	\$8,579.25	\$2.00	\$7,626.00
124 125	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	117 330	L.F. S.F.	\$6.00 \$14.40	\$702.00 \$4,752.00	\$2.40 \$8.25	\$280.80 \$2,722.50	\$2.50 \$8.00	\$292.50 \$2,640.00	\$6.00 \$7.00	\$702.00 \$2,310.00	\$5.50 \$6.25	\$643.50 \$2,062.50	\$6.00 \$7.00	\$702.00 \$2,310.00	\$3.20 \$6.00	\$374.40 \$1,980.00	\$6.00 \$7.00	\$702.00 \$2,310.00	\$6.00 \$7.00	\$702.00 \$2,310.00
126	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE PLASTIC STOP LINE	22	L.F.	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$10.50	\$2,722.50	\$11.00	\$2,040.00	\$14.50	\$319.00	\$13.00	\$286.00	\$14.00	\$308.00	\$11.00	\$242.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$14.00	\$308.00
127	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING	341	L.F.	\$9.60	\$3,273.60	\$4.75	\$1,619.75	\$5.00	\$1,705.00	\$9.00	\$3,069.00	\$8.50	\$2,898.50	\$9.00	\$3,069.00	\$8.00	\$2,728.00	\$9.00	\$3,069.00	\$9.00	\$3,069.00
128	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	2	EACH	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$170.00	\$340.00
129	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	11	EACH	\$510.00	\$5,610.00	\$380.75	\$4,188.25	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$215.00	\$2,365.00	\$175.00	\$1,925.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$52.00	\$572.00
130	GREEN BICYCLE PAVEMENT MARKING PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING	2100 21	SF EACH	\$3.60 \$120.00	\$7,560.00 \$2,520.00	\$12.00 \$106.50	\$25,200.00 \$2,236.50	\$12.00 \$105.00	\$25,200.00 \$2,205.00	\$11.00 \$55.00	\$23,100.00 \$1,155.00	\$9.75 \$81.00	\$20,475.00 \$1,701.00	\$12.00 \$60.00	\$25,200.00 \$1,260.00	\$10.00 \$50.00	\$21,000.00 \$1,050.00	\$10.00 \$55.00	\$21,000.00 \$1,155.00	\$11.00 \$52.00	\$23,100.00 \$1,092.00
131	TUBULAR MARKERS	74	EACH	\$120.00	\$2,520.00	\$106.50	\$2,236.50	\$105.00 \$115.00	\$2,205.00	\$55.00 \$120.00	\$1,155.00	\$108.00	\$7,992.00	\$125.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00 \$110.00	\$1,050.00	\$55.00 \$125.00	\$1,155.00	\$52.00 \$115.00	\$1,092.00
133	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	2550	L.F.	\$1.20	\$3,060.00	\$0.30	\$765.00	\$0.60	\$1,530.00	\$1.20	\$3,060.00	\$0.55	\$1,402.50	\$1.00	\$2,550.00	\$0.70	\$1,785.00	\$1.50	\$3,825.00	\$0.50	\$1,275.00
134	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
135	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - WEST VALLEY HWY AND LONGACRES WAY	1	L.S.	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$136,850.00	\$136,850.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$130,500.00	\$130,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00
136	RAPID FLASHING BEACON	1	L.S.	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$33,260.00	\$33,260.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$31,759.20	\$31,759.20	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
137	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
138	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,104.88	\$5,104.88	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
139 140	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICERS TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	4	HOUR L.S.	\$168.00 \$1.900.00	\$672.00 \$1.900.00	\$145.00 \$5.100.00	\$580.00 \$5.100.00	\$100.00 \$5.000.00	\$400.00 \$5.000.00	\$155.00 \$25.000.00	\$620.00 \$25.000.00	\$150.00 \$17.230.00	\$600.00 \$17.230.00	\$150.00 \$2.500.00	\$600.00 \$2.500.00	\$85.00 \$10.000.00	\$340.00 \$10.000.00	\$100.00 \$3.500.00	\$400.00 \$3.500.00	\$140.00 \$1,200.00	\$560.00 \$1,200.00
140	TIVALLIO CONTINUL SUPERVISUR		L.J.	\$1,900.00 Subtotal	\$1,900.00 \$278,492.00	\$5,100.00 Subtotal	\$5,100.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal	\$5,000.00 \$249,524.85	\$25,000.00 Subtotal	\$25,000.00 \$263,506.00	\$17,230.00 Subtotal	\$17,230.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal	\$2,500.00 \$243,725.00	\$10,000.00 Subtotal	\$10,000.00 \$239,752.60	\$3,500.00 Subtotal	\$3,500.00 \$265,620.25	\$1,200.00 Subtotal	\$1,200.00 \$231,664.00
ROADSIDE D	EVELOPMENT				,		,		, ,		,		,		,0.00		,		,		,
141	WAYFINDING SIGNS	1	LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$10,560.00	\$10,560.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,735.00	\$12,735.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
142	PROPERTY RESTORATION	1	EST.	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600,00	\$3,600.00	\$3.600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600,00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
				Subtotal	\$6 gnn nn	Subtotal	\$14.160.00	Subtotal	\$7 600 00	Subtotal		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1.,		Subtotal	\$7,600,00	Subtotal	\$6,600,00	Subtotal	\$5,600,00
STORM DRA	INAGE			Subtotal	\$6,800.00	Subtotal	\$14,160.00	Subtotal	\$7,600.00	Subtotal	\$13,600.00	Subtotal	\$16,335.00	Subtotal	\$8,100.00	Subtotal	\$7,600.00	Subtotal	\$6,600.00	Subtotal	\$5,600.00
STORM DRA	INAGE SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT	11	LS	\$18,000.00	\$6,800.00 \$18,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$14,160.00 \$4,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,600.00 \$8,500.00	Subtotal \$5,000.00		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1.,		\$5,000.00	\$7,600.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,600.00 \$2,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,600.00 \$14,000.00
143	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT	1	LS				,				\$13,600.00	Subtotal	\$16,335.00	Subtotal	\$8,100.00						
143	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM	1		\$18,000.00 Subtotal	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$4,600.00 Subtotal	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00	\$8,500.00 Subtotal	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$8,950.00 Subtotal	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00
143	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00	\$8,950.00	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
143	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM	1	LS	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00	\$8,950.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00
143 ILLUMINATIO 144 Schedule C -	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM	1	LS	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00	\$8,950.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$305,000.00 Subtotal	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C -	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY Midblock Pedestrian Crossing of West Valley Highway		LS	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal Schedule B Subtotal	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$833,235.30	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$722,675.63	\$8,950.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33	\$5,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 Subtotal	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$635,005.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00
143 ILLUMINATIO 144 Schedule C -	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY Midblock Pedestrian Crossing of West Valley Highway MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00	\$8,950.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$305,000.00 Subtotal	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY Midblock Pedestrian Crossing of West Valley Highway		LS	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal Schedule B Subtotal	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$833,235.30	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$722,675.63	\$8,950.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33	\$5,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 Subtotal	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$635,005.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00
ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY Midblock Pedestrian Crossing of West Valley Highway MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation)		L.S.	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal Schedule B Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$354,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$833,235.30 \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$722,675.63	\$8,950.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00	\$ubtotal \$5,000.00 Subtotal \$305,000.00 Subtotal \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$635,005.00 \$1,000.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY Midblock Pedestrian Crossing of West Valley Highway MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation) ROADWAY SURVEYING	1 1 1	L.S. L.S. L.S.	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal Schedule B Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$354,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$330,3235.30 \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$722,675.63 \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$8,950.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00	\$5,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$635,005.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$315,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$9,000.00 \$10,000.00
ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY Midblock Pedestrian Crossing of West Valley Highway MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation)		L.S.	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal Schedule B Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$354,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$833,235.30 \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$722,675.63	\$8,950.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00	\$ubtotal \$5,000.00 Subtotal \$305,000.00 Subtotal \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$635,005.00 \$1,000.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147 148 149 150	MIDDIAN GRATE REPLACEMENT ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDIAN FROM SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDIAN FROM SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation) ROADWAY SURVEYING REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	1 1 1 69 77 2226	LS. LS. LS. LS. S.Y. LF. S.Y.	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal Schedule B Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$75.00 \$18.00 \$30.00	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$1,386.00 \$66,780.00	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$9.00 \$9.00 \$9.50 \$0.10	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$330,400.00 \$833,235.30 \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$621.00 \$731.50 \$222.60	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$25.00 \$7.00 \$35.00	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,725.00 \$539.00 \$77,910.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$14.00 \$9.00 \$33.25	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$722,675.63 \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$966.00 \$693.00 \$74,014.50	\$4,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$10.00 \$30.25 \$16,75	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$690.00 \$2,329.25 \$37,285.50	\$ubtotal \$5,000.00 Subtotal \$305,000.00 Subtotal \$305,000.00 Subtotal \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$66.00 \$20.00 \$1.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$635,005.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,140.00 \$1,540.00 \$2,226.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$30.00 \$7.00 \$20.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$2,070.00 \$539.00 \$44,520.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$16.00 \$10.00 \$18.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,104.00 \$770.00 \$40,068.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75.00 \$7.00 \$38.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$539.00 \$84,588.00
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147 148 149 150 151	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDICAL PROBLEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDICAL PROBLEM - LONGACRES WAY MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation) ROADWAY SURVEYING REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	1 1 1 69 77 2226 310	LS. LS. LS. S.Y. LF. S.Y. LF.	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal Schedule B Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$75.00 \$18.00 \$30.00 \$2.40	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$1,386.00 \$66,780.00 \$744.00	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$9.50 \$0.10 \$2.25	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$833,235.30 \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$621.00 \$731.50 \$222.60 \$697.50	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$25.00 \$7.00 \$35.00 \$2.25	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,725.00 \$539.00 \$77,910.00 \$697.50	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$14.00 \$9.00 \$33.25 \$1.50	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$722,675.63 \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$966.00 \$693.00 \$74,014.50 \$465.00	\$8,950.00 \$ubtotal \$328,500.00 \$ubtotal \$328,500.00 \$ubtotal \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$10.00 \$30.25 \$16.75 \$1.35	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$690.00 \$2,329.25 \$37,285.50 \$418.50	\$ubtotal \$5,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$60.00 \$20.00 \$1.00 \$2.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,140.00 \$1,540.00 \$2,226.00 \$620.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$30.00 \$7.00 \$20.00 \$1.30	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$2,070.00 \$539.00 \$44,520.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$10.00 \$18.00 \$1.50	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,104.00 \$40,068.00 \$465.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75.00 \$7.00 \$38.00 \$1.50	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$539.00 \$84,588.00 \$465.00
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152	MICHAEL STATE STAT	1 1 1 69 77 2226 310 54	LS. LS. LS. S.Y. LF. S.Y. LF. TON	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal Schedule B Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$75.00 \$18.00 \$30.00 \$2.40 \$96.00	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$1,386.00 \$66,780.00 \$744.00 \$5,184.00	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$9.00 \$9.50 \$0.10 \$2.25 \$53.50	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$833,235.30 \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$621.00 \$731.50 \$222.60 \$697.50 \$2,889.00	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$25.00 \$7.00 \$35.00 \$2.25 \$200.00	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,725.00 \$539.00 \$77,910.00 \$697.50 \$10,800.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$14.00 \$9.00 \$33.25 \$1.50 \$66.50	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$722,675.63 \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$966.00 \$663.00 \$74,014.50 \$465.00 \$3,591.00	\$8,950.00 \$ubtotal \$328,500.00 \$ubtotal \$328,500.00 \$ubtotal \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$10.00 \$30.25 \$16.75 \$1.35 \$126.00	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$690.00 \$2,329.25 \$37,285.50 \$418.50 \$6,804.00	\$ubtotal \$5,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$60.00 \$20.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$30.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,140.00 \$1,540.00 \$2,226.00 \$620.00 \$1,620.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$30.00 \$7.00 \$20.00 \$1.30 \$80.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$2,070.00 \$539.00 \$44,520.00 \$403.00 \$4,320.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$10.00 \$18.00 \$1.50 \$55.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,104.00 \$40,068.00 \$465.00 \$2,970.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75.00 \$38.00 \$1.50 \$95.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$639.00 \$84,588.00 \$465.00 \$5,130.00
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDICAL PROBLEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDICAL PROBLEM - LONGACRES WAY MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation) ROADWAY SURVEYING REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	1 1 1 69 77 2226 310	LS. LS. LS. S.Y. LF. S.Y. LF.	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal Schedule B Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$75.00 \$18.00 \$30.00 \$2.40	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$1,386.00 \$66,780.00 \$744.00	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$9.50 \$0.10 \$2.25	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$833,235.30 \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$621.00 \$731.50 \$222.60 \$697.50	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$25.00 \$7.00 \$35.00 \$2.25	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,725.00 \$539.00 \$77,910.00 \$697.50	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$14.00 \$9.00 \$33.25 \$1.50	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$722,675.63 \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$966.00 \$693.00 \$74,014.50 \$465.00	\$8,950.00 \$ubtotal \$328,500.00 \$ubtotal \$328,500.00 \$ubtotal \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$10.00 \$30.25 \$16.75 \$1.35	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$690.00 \$2,329.25 \$37,285.50 \$418.50	\$ubtotal \$5,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$60.00 \$20.00 \$1.00 \$2.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,140.00 \$1,540.00 \$2,226.00 \$620.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$30.00 \$7.00 \$20.00 \$1.30	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$2,070.00 \$539.00 \$44,520.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$10.00 \$18.00 \$1.50	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,104.00 \$40,068.00 \$465.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75.00 \$7.00 \$38.00 \$1.50	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$539.00 \$84,588.00 \$465.00
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDICK PEDESTRIAN CROSSING OF West Valley Highway MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation) ROADWAY SURVEYING REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT REMOVING PLASTIC LINE CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1 1 1 69 77 2226 310 54 102.22	LS. LS. LS. S.Y. LF. S.Y. LF. S.Y. S.Y. S.Y. S.Y. LF. TON S.Y.	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal Schedule B Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$75.00 \$18.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$1,386.00 \$66,780.00 \$744.00 \$5,184.00 \$868.87	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$9.00 \$9.50 \$0.10 \$2.25 \$53.50 \$5.00	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$833,235.30 \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$621.00 \$731.50 \$222.60 \$697.50 \$2,889.00 \$511.10	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$7.00 \$35.00 \$22.55 \$200.00 \$12.00	\$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,725.00 \$539.00 \$77,910.00 \$697.50 \$10,800.00 \$1,226.64	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$14.00 \$9.00 \$33.25 \$1.50 \$66.50 \$11.50	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$722,675.63 \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$966.00 \$693.00 \$74,014.50 \$465.00 \$3,591.00 \$1,175.53	\$8,950.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$10.00 \$30.25 \$16.75 \$1.35 \$126.00 \$41.42	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$690.00 \$2,329.25 \$37,285.50 \$418.50 \$6,804.00 \$4,233.95	\$1,000.00 \$20,000 \$1,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$40,000 \$40,000 \$40,000 \$40,000 \$40,000 \$40,000 \$40,000 \$40,000	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,140.00 \$1,540.00 \$2,226.00 \$1,620.00 \$1,022.20	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$30.00 \$7.00 \$20.00 \$1.30 \$80.00 \$6.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,070.00 \$539.00 \$44,520.00 \$403.00 \$4,320.00 \$613.32	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$16.00 \$10.00 \$18.00 \$1.50 \$8.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,104.00 \$40,068.00 \$465.00 \$2,970.00 \$817.76	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$38.00 \$1.50 \$95.00 \$8.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$539.00 \$465.00 \$5,130.00 \$817.76
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDICAR PEDESTRIAN CROSSING OF West Valley Highway MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation) ROADWAY SURVEYING REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT REMOVING PLASTIC LINE CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	1 1 1 69 77 2226 310 54 102.22	LS. LS. LS. LS. S.Y. LF. TON S.Y. TON	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal Schedule B Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$75.00 \$18.00 \$30.00 \$2.40 \$96.00 \$8.50 \$240.00	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$66,780.00 \$66,780.00 \$5,184.00 \$868.87 \$2,880.00	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$9.00 \$9.50 \$0.10 \$2.25 \$53.50 \$5.00 \$177.00	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$833,235.30 \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$621.00 \$731.50 \$222.60 \$697.50 \$2,889.00 \$511.10 \$2,124.00	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$25.00 \$7.00 \$35.00 \$2.25 \$200.00 \$12.00 \$400.00	\$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,725.00 \$539.00 \$77,910.00 \$697.50 \$10,800.00 \$1,226.64 \$4,800.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$14.00 \$9.00 \$33.25 \$1.50 \$66.50 \$11.50 \$192.85	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$722,675.63 \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$966.00 \$6693.00 \$74,014.50 \$465.00 \$3,591.00 \$1,175.53 \$2,314.20	\$8,950.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$10.00 \$30.25 \$16.75 \$1.35 \$126.00 \$41.42 \$591.84	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$690.00 \$2,329.25 \$37,285.50 \$418.50 \$6,804.00 \$4,233.95 \$7,102.08	\$ubtotal \$5,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$60.00 \$20.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$30.00 \$10.00 \$250.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,140.00 \$4,140.00 \$2,226.00 \$1,620.00 \$1,022.20 \$3,000.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$30.00 \$7.00 \$20.00 \$1.30 \$80.00 \$6.00 \$175.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,070.00 \$43,20.00 \$44,520.00 \$44,320.00 \$613.32 \$2,100.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$16.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$1.50 \$8.00 \$250.00 \$250.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,104.00 \$40,068.00 \$465.00 \$2,970.00 \$817.76 \$3,000.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$38.00 \$1.50 \$95.00 \$8.00 \$120.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$465.00 \$465.00 \$5,130.00 \$817.76 \$1,440.00
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 SIDEWALK	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY Midblock Pedestrian Crossing of West Valley Highway MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation) ROADWAY SURVEYING REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT REMOVING PLASTIC LINE CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 INLET PROTECTION	1 1 69 77 2226 310 54 102.22 12 1	LS. LS. LS. S.Y. LF. S.Y. LF. TON S.Y. TON EACH	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal Schedule B Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$75.00 \$18.00 \$30.00 \$2.40 \$96.00 \$8.50 \$2.40 \$96.00 \$5.50 \$2.40.00 \$210.00 Subtotal	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$1,386.00 \$66,780.00 \$744.00 \$5,184.00 \$5,184.00 \$2,880.00 \$210.00 \$133,927.87	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$9.00 \$9.50 \$0.10 \$2.25 \$53.50 \$5.00 \$177.00 \$93.00 Subtotal	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$833,235.30 \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$621.00 \$731.50 \$222.60 \$697.50 \$2,889.00 \$511.10 \$2,124.00 \$93.00 \$67,089.70	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$25.00 \$7.00 \$35.00 \$2.25 \$200.00 \$12.00 \$440.00 \$320.00 Subtotal	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,725.00 \$77,910.00 \$697.50 \$10,800.00 \$1,226.64 \$4,800.00 \$320.00 \$135,018.14	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$14.00 \$9.00 \$33.25 \$1.50 \$66.50 \$11.50 \$115.00 Subtotal	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$722,675.63 \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$966.00 \$966.00 \$465.00 \$3,591.00 \$1,175.53 \$2,314.20 \$115.00 \$140,834.23	\$8,950.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$10.00 \$30.25 \$16.75 \$126.00 \$41.42 \$591.84 \$80.00 Subtotal	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$690.00 \$2,329.25 \$37,285.50 \$418.50 \$6,804.00 \$4,233.95 \$7,102.08 \$80.00 \$116,093.28	\$ubtotal \$5,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$60.00 \$20.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$30.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$41,000.00 \$41,000.00 \$41,440.00 \$1,540.00 \$1,620.00 \$1,620.00 \$1,620.00 \$1,022.20 \$3,000.00 \$40,268.20	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$30.00 \$7.00 \$20.00 \$1.30 \$80.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 Subtotal	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,070.00 \$539.00 \$44,520.00 \$44,520.00 \$613.32 \$2,100.00 \$100.00 \$84,665.32	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$16.00 \$10.00 \$1.50 \$55.00 \$8.00 \$250.00 \$75.00 Subtotal	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,104.00 \$770.00 \$40,068.00 \$2,970.00 \$817.76 \$3,000.00 \$75.00 \$109,269.76	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75.00 \$1.50 \$95.00 \$1.50 \$95.00 \$8.00 \$120.00 Subtotal	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$539.00 \$465.00 \$465.00 \$10,000.00 \$1,440.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDICAR PEDESTRIAN CROSSING OF West Valley Highway MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation) ROADWAY SURVEYING REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT REMOVING PLASTIC LINE CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	1 1 1 69 77 2226 310 54 102.22	LS. LS. LS. LS. S.Y. LF. TON S.Y. TON	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal Schedule B Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$75.00 \$18.00 \$30.00 \$2.40 \$96.00 \$8.50 \$240.00 \$210.00	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$1,386.00 \$66,780.00 \$744.00 \$5,184.00 \$868.87 \$2,880.00 \$210.00	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$9.00 \$9.50 \$0.10 \$2.25 \$53.50 \$5.00 \$177.00 \$93.00	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$833,235.30 \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$621.00 \$731.50 \$222.60 \$697.50 \$2,889.00 \$511.10 \$2,124.00 \$93.00	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$25.00 \$7.00 \$35.00 \$2.25 \$200.00 \$12.00 \$400.00 \$320.00	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,725.00 \$539.00 \$77,910.00 \$697.50 \$10,800.00 \$1,226.64 \$4,800.00 \$320.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$14.00 \$9.00 \$33.25 \$1.50 \$66.50 \$11.50 \$192.85 \$115.00	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$722,675.63 \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$966.00 \$693.00 \$74,014.50 \$465.00 \$3,591.00 \$1,175.53 \$2,314.20 \$115.00	\$8,950.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$10.00 \$30.25 \$16.75 \$1.35 \$126.00 \$41.42 \$591.84 \$80.00	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$690.00 \$2,329.25 \$37,285.50 \$418.50 \$6,804.00 \$4,233.95 \$7,102.08 \$80.00	\$ubtotal \$5,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$60.00 \$20.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$30.00 \$10.00 \$30.00 \$10.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,140.00 \$1,540.00 \$1,620.00 \$1,022.20 \$3,000.00 \$100.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$130.00 \$130.00 \$130.00 \$15,000.00 \$100.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,070.00 \$44,520.00 \$44,520.00 \$44,320.00 \$41,320.00 \$613.32 \$2,100.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$16.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$1.50 \$8.00 \$250.00 \$75.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,104.00 \$770.00 \$40,068.00 \$40,668.00 \$2,970.00 \$817.76 \$3,000.00 \$75.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75.00 \$7.00 \$38.00 \$1.50 \$95.00 \$8.00 \$120.00 \$100.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$553,861.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$5,175.00 \$465.00 \$5,130.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 SIDEWALK 156 157 158	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDICATED PROBLEM - LONGACRES WAY MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation) ROADWAY SURVEYING REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT REMOVING PLASTIC LINE CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 INLET PROTECTION CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	1 1 1 69 77 2226 310 54 102.22 12 1 1	LS. LS. LS. LS. S.Y. LF. TON S.Y. TON EACH S.Y. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF.	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal Schedule B Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,40 \$96.00 \$8.50 \$240.00 \$210.00 Subtotal	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$1,386.00 \$66,780.00 \$744.00 \$5,184.00 \$2,880.00 \$210.00 \$133,927.87	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$9.00 \$9.50 \$0.10 \$2.25 \$53.50 \$5.00 \$177.00 \$93.00 Subtotal \$76.00 \$33.50 \$33.50	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$3350,400.00 \$333,235.30 \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$621.00 \$731.50 \$222.60 \$697.50 \$2,889.00 \$511.10 \$2,124.00 \$93.00 \$67,089.70	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$25.00 \$7.00 \$35.00 \$2.25 \$200.00 \$12.00 \$400.00 \$320.00 Subtotal \$63.00 \$28.00 \$30.00	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,725.00 \$539.00 \$77,910.00 \$697.50 \$10,800.00 \$1,226.64 \$4,800.00 \$320.00 \$135,018.14	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$445,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$14.00 \$9.00 \$14.00 \$9.00 \$11.50 \$11.50 \$11.50 Subtotal \$64.00 \$46.70 \$46.70	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$722,675.63 \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$966.00 \$693.00 \$74,014.50 \$465.00 \$3,591.00 \$1,175.53 \$2,314.20 \$115.00 \$140,834.23	\$8,950.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$10.00 \$30.25 \$16.75 \$1.35 \$126.00 \$41.42 \$591.84 \$80.00 Subtotal \$94.20 \$38.40 \$41.20	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$2,329.25 \$37,285.50 \$418.50 \$6,804.00 \$4,233.95 \$7,102.08 \$80.00 \$116,093.28	\$ubtotal \$5,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$20.00 \$1,000 \$20.00 \$1,000 \$20.00 \$1,000 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$100.00 \$250.00 \$100.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$60.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,140.00 \$1,540.00 \$1,620.00 \$1,022.20 \$3,000.00 \$100.00 \$44,145.00 \$44,125.00 \$4,160.00 \$22,740.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$30.00 \$7.00 \$20.00 \$1.30 \$80.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 Subtotal \$100.00 \$45.00 \$50.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,070.00 \$2,070.00 \$44,520.00 \$44,320.00 \$41,320.00 \$613.32 \$2,100.00 \$100.00 \$84,665.32	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$16.00 \$10.00 \$18.00 \$15.00 \$8.00 \$2550.00 \$8.00 \$250.00 \$75.00 Subtotal	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,104.00 \$40,066.00 \$465.00 \$2,970.00 \$817.76 \$3,000.00 \$75.00 \$109,269.76	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$38.00 \$1.50 \$95.00 \$10.000 \$10.000 Subtotal \$40.00 \$40.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$5,175.00 \$539.00 \$465.00 \$5,130.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$122,254.76
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 SIDEWALK 156 157 158 159	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY Midblock Pedestrian Crossing of West Valley Highway MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation) ROADWAY SURVEYING REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT REMOVING PLASTIC LINE CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 INLET PROTECTION CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	1 1 1 69 77 2226 310 54 102.22 12 1 1	LS. LS. LS. LS. S.Y. LF. TON S.Y. TON EACH	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal Schedule B Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$75.00 \$18.00 \$30.00 \$2.40 \$96.00 \$8.50 \$240.00 \$210.00 Subtotal	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$1,386.00 \$66,780.00 \$744.00 \$5,184.00 \$2,880.00 \$210.00 \$133,927.87	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$9.00 \$9.50 \$0.10 \$2.25 \$53.50 \$5.00 \$177.00 \$93.00 Subtotal \$76.00 \$33.50 \$33.50 \$2,456.00	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$33,235.30 \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$621.00 \$621.00 \$731.50 \$222.60 \$697.50 \$2,889.00 \$511.10 \$2,124.00 \$93.00 \$67,089.70 \$4,180.00 \$3,484.00 \$12,696.50 \$4,912.00	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$25.00 \$7.00 \$35.00 \$2.25 \$200.00 \$12.00 \$440.00 \$320.00 Subtotal \$63.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$1,880.00	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,725.00 \$539.00 \$77,910.00 \$697.50 \$10,800.00 \$1,226.64 \$4,800.00 \$320.00 \$135,018.14	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$445,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$14.00 \$9.00 \$14.00 \$9.00 \$11.50 \$192.85 \$115.00 Subtotal \$64.00 \$46.70 \$46.70 \$3,650.00	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$722,675.63 \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$966.00 \$966.00 \$465.00 \$3,591.00 \$1,175.53 \$2,314.20 \$115.00 \$140,834.23	\$8,950.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$10.00 \$30.25 \$16.75 \$1.35 \$126.00 \$41.42 \$591.84 \$80.00 Subtotal \$94.20 \$38.40 \$41.20 \$2,237.00	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$690.00 \$4,2329.25 \$37,285.50 \$418.50 \$6,804.00 \$4,233.95 \$7,102.08 \$80.00 \$116,093.28	\$ubtotal \$5,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$20.00 \$1,000 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$40.00 \$60.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,140.00 \$1,540.00 \$1,620.00 \$1,022.20 \$3,000.00 \$40,268.20 \$4,160.00 \$22,740.00 \$10,000.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$30.00 \$7.00 \$13.0 \$80.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 Subtotal \$100.00 \$45.00 \$350.00 \$350.00 \$350.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,070.00 \$44,520.00 \$44,320.00 \$44,320.00 \$41,320.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$16.00 \$10.00 \$1.50 \$8.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$45.00 \$30.00 \$250.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,104.00 \$770.00 \$40,068.00 \$40,068.00 \$2,970.00 \$109,269.76 \$3,000.00 \$109,269.76	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75.00 \$7.00 \$38.00 \$1.50 \$95.00 \$100.00 Subtotal \$40.00 \$40.00 \$3,800.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$5,175.00 \$465.00 \$5,130.00 \$11,440.00 \$100.00 \$122,254.76 \$3,025.00 \$4,160.00 \$7,600.00
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 SIDEWALK 156 157 158	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDICATED PROBLEM - LONGACRES WAY MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation) ROADWAY SURVEYING REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT REMOVING PLASTIC LINE CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 INLET PROTECTION CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	1 1 1 69 77 2226 310 54 102.22 12 1 1	LS. LS. LS. LS. S.Y. LF. TON S.Y. TON EACH S.Y. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF.	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal Schedule B Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,40 \$96.00 \$8.50 \$240.00 \$210.00 Subtotal	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$1,386.00 \$66,780.00 \$744.00 \$5,184.00 \$2,880.00 \$210.00 \$133,927.87	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$9.00 \$9.50 \$0.10 \$2.25 \$53.50 \$5.00 \$177.00 \$93.00 Subtotal \$76.00 \$33.50 \$33.50	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$3350,400.00 \$333,235.30 \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$621.00 \$731.50 \$222.60 \$697.50 \$2,889.00 \$511.10 \$2,124.00 \$93.00 \$67,089.70	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$25.00 \$7.00 \$35.00 \$2.25 \$200.00 \$12.00 \$400.00 \$320.00 Subtotal \$63.00 \$28.00 \$30.00	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,725.00 \$539.00 \$77,910.00 \$697.50 \$10,800.00 \$1,226.64 \$4,800.00 \$320.00 \$135,018.14	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$445,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$14.00 \$9.00 \$14.00 \$9.00 \$11.50 \$11.50 \$11.50 Subtotal \$64.00 \$46.70 \$46.70	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$722,675.63 \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$966.00 \$693.00 \$74,014.50 \$465.00 \$3,591.00 \$1,175.53 \$2,314.20 \$115.00 \$140,834.23	\$8,950.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$10.00 \$30.25 \$16.75 \$1.35 \$126.00 \$41.42 \$591.84 \$80.00 Subtotal \$94.20 \$38.40 \$41.20	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$2,329.25 \$37,285.50 \$418.50 \$6,804.00 \$4,233.95 \$7,102.08 \$80.00 \$116,093.28	\$ubtotal \$5,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$20.00 \$1,000 \$20.00 \$1,000 \$20.00 \$1,000 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$100.00 \$250.00 \$100.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$60.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,140.00 \$1,540.00 \$1,620.00 \$1,022.20 \$3,000.00 \$100.00 \$44,145.00 \$44,125.00 \$4,160.00 \$22,740.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$30.00 \$7.00 \$20.00 \$1.30 \$80.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 Subtotal \$100.00 \$45.00 \$50.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,070.00 \$2,070.00 \$44,520.00 \$44,320.00 \$41,320.00 \$613.32 \$2,100.00 \$100.00 \$84,665.32	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$16.00 \$10.00 \$18.00 \$15.00 \$8.00 \$2550.00 \$8.00 \$250.00 \$75.00 Subtotal	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,104.00 \$40,066.00 \$465.00 \$2,970.00 \$817.76 \$3,000.00 \$75.00 \$109,269.76	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$38.00 \$1.50 \$95.00 \$10.000 \$10.000 Subtotal \$40.00 \$40.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,1000.00 \$5,175.00 \$539.00 \$465.00 \$5,130.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$122,254.76
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 SIDEWALK 156 157 158 159 160	MIDDIAN GRATE REPLACEMENT N SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDIAN SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDIAN SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation) ROADWAY SURVEYING REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT REMOVING PLASTIC LINE CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 INLET PROTECTION CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB ROW DETECTABLE WARNING PATTERN	1 1 69 77 2226 310 54 102.22 12 1 1 55 104 379 2	LS. LS. LS. LS. S.Y. LF. S.Y. LF. TON EACH S.Y. LF. EACH EACH	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal Schedule B Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$75.00 \$18.00 \$30.00 \$2.40 \$96.00 \$2.40 \$96.00 \$2.40 \$96.00 \$48.00 \$48.00 \$48.00 \$48.00 Subtotal	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$1,386.00 \$66,780.00 \$744.00 \$5,184.00 \$868.87 \$2,880.00 \$210.00 \$13,927.87 \$7,920.00 \$5,616.00 \$18,192.00 \$8,400.00 \$844,000 \$18,0	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$9.00 \$9.50 \$0.10 \$2.25 \$53.50 \$5.00 \$177.00 \$93.00 Subtotal \$76.00 \$33.50 \$2,456.00 \$611.00 Subtotal	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$33,235.30 \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$621.00 \$731.50 \$222.60 \$697.50 \$2,889.00 \$511.10 \$2,124.00 \$93.00 \$67,089.70 \$4,180.00 \$3,484.00 \$12,696.50 \$4,912.00 \$1,222.00 \$1,222.00	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$25.00 \$7.00 \$35.00 \$2.25 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$320.00 Subtotal \$63.00 \$38.00 \$30.00 \$1,880.00 \$00.00 Subtotal	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,725.00 \$539.00 \$77,910.00 \$10,800.00 \$1,226.64 \$4,800.00 \$320.00 \$135,018.14 \$3,465.00 \$2,912.00 \$11,370.00 \$3,760.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$14,00 \$9.00 \$33.25 \$1.50 \$66.50 \$11.50 \$115.00 Subtotal \$64.00 \$46.70 \$46.70 \$46.70 \$3,650.00 \$1,600.00 Subtotal	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$966.00 \$693.00 \$465.00 \$3,591.00 \$11,175.53 \$2,314.20 \$115.00 \$140,834.23 \$3,520.00 \$4,856.80 \$17,699.30 \$7,300.00 \$3,200.00 \$33,200.00 \$33,200.00 \$33,200.00	\$41.42 \$591.84 \$80.00 \$328.500.00 \$328.500.00 \$328.500.00 \$30.00 \$3,250.00 \$10.00 \$30.25 \$16.75 \$126.00 \$41.42 \$591.84 \$80.00 \$41.42 \$591.84 \$80.00 \$38.40 \$41.20 \$38.40 \$41.20 \$2,237.00 \$1,057.00 \$30.00 \$1,057.00 \$40.00	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$690.00 \$2,329.25 \$37,285.50 \$418.50 \$6,804.00 \$4,233.95 \$7,102.08 \$80.00 \$116,093.28	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$100.00 \$250.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$50.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,540.00 \$2,226.00 \$620.00 \$1,620.00 \$1,022.20 \$3,000.00 \$40,268.20 \$41,160.00 \$22,740.00 \$5,000.00 \$44,160.00 \$22,740.00 \$5,000.00 \$44,160.00 \$22,740.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$44,160.00 \$20,000.00 \$40,268.20	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$30.00 \$7.00 \$20.00 \$1.30 \$80.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 Subtotal \$100.00 \$45.00 \$35.000 \$2,000.00 Subtotal	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,070.00 \$403.00 \$44,520.00 \$41,320.00 \$100.00 \$84,665.32 \$5,500.00 \$4,680.00 \$18,950.00 \$4,000.00 \$40,130.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$16.00 \$10.00 \$18.00 \$1.50 \$8.00 \$250.00 \$75.00 Subtotal \$65.00 \$45.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 Subtotal	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,104.00 \$770.00 \$40,068.00 \$465.00 \$2,970.00 \$11,76 \$3,000.00 \$75.00 \$109,269.76 \$3,575.00 \$4,680.00 \$1,8950.00 \$3,575.00 \$4,680.00 \$1,970.00 \$3,575.00 \$4,680.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,575.00 \$4,680.00 \$1,50	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75.00 \$7.00 \$38.00 \$1.50 \$95.00 \$100.00 Subtotal \$55.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$3,800.00 \$1,500.00 Subtotal	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$553,861.00 \$553,861.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$539.00 \$465.00 \$465.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$11,440.00 \$100.00 \$11,440.00 \$11,440.00 \$100.00 \$11,600.00 \$10,000.00 \$1
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 SIDEWALK 156 157 158 159 160 TRAFFIC CO 161	MIDDIAN GRATE REPLACEMENT N SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDIAN SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDIAN SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation) ROADWAY SURVEYING REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT REMOVING PLASTIC LINE CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 INLET PROTECTION CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A NEW DETECTABLE WARNING PATTERN NTROL DEVICES PLASTIC LINE	1 1 69 77 2226 310 54 102.22 12 1 1 55 104 379 2 2	LS. LS. LS. LS. S.Y. LF. S.Y. LF. TON S.Y. TON EACH S.Y. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$75,000 \$18.00 \$2.40 \$96.00 \$2.40 \$96.00 \$2.40 \$96.00 \$4.50 \$2.40 \$2.40 \$2.40 \$30.00 \$2.40 \$30.00	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$1,386.00 \$66,780.00 \$744.00 \$5,184.00 \$2,880.00 \$210.00 \$13,3927.87 \$7,920.00 \$18,192.00 \$18,490.00 \$860.00 \$41,088.00 \$3,590.40	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$9.50 \$0.10 \$2.25 \$53.50 \$5.00 \$177.00 \$93.00 Subtotal \$76.00 \$33.50 \$33.50 \$4.200.00 \$611.00 Subtotal	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$621.00 \$731.50 \$222.60 \$697.50 \$2,889.00 \$511.10 \$2,124.00 \$93.00 \$67,089.70 \$4,180.00 \$3,484.00 \$12,696.50 \$4,912.00 \$1,222.00 \$26,494.50	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$25.00 \$7.00 \$35.00 \$2.25 \$200.00 \$12.00 \$400.00 \$320.00 Subtotal \$63.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$1,880.00 \$500.00 Subtotal	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$41,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,725.00 \$539.00 \$77,910.00 \$697.50 \$10,800.00 \$1,226.64 \$4,800.00 \$320.00 \$320.00 \$135,018.14	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$14,00 \$9.00 \$33.25 \$1.50 \$66.50 \$11.50 \$115.00 Subtotal \$46.70 \$46.70 \$46.70 \$46.70 \$3,650.00 \$1,600.00 Subtotal	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$966.00 \$693.00 \$74,014.50 \$465.00 \$3,591.00 \$11,75.53 \$2,314.20 \$115.00 \$140,834.23	\$41.20 \$94.20 \$32.237.00 \$1.90 \$1.90 \$1.90 \$1.90	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$690.00 \$2,329.25 \$37,285.50 \$418.50 \$6,804.00 \$4,233.95 \$7,102.08 \$80.00 \$116,093.28 \$5,181.00 \$3,993.60 \$15,614.80 \$4,474.00 \$2,114.00 \$31,377.40	\$ubtotal \$5,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$20.00 \$1.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$100.00 \$250.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$60.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$255.000 \$255.000 \$255.000 \$255.000 \$30.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,140.00 \$1,540.00 \$2,226.00 \$1,620.00 \$1,022.20 \$3,000.00 \$40,268.20 \$41,125.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$30.00 \$7.00 \$13.00 \$80.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 Subtotal \$100.00 \$45.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$11.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,070.00 \$44,520.00 \$43.20 \$44,520.00 \$43.32 \$2,100.00 \$10.00 \$4,680.00 \$18,950.00 \$4,680.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,047.20	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$16.00 \$10.00 \$18.00 \$1555.00 \$8.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$150.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 \$300.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,104.00 \$40,068.00 \$465.00 \$2,970.00 \$817.76 \$3,000.00 \$75.00 \$109,269.76 \$3,575.00 \$4,680.00 \$18,950.00 \$3,575.00 \$4,680.00 \$18,950.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75.00 \$7.00 \$38.00 \$1.50 \$95.00 \$41.000.00 Subtotal \$55.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$3,800.00 \$1,500.00 Subtotal \$2.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$539.00 \$465.00 \$10,000.00 \$11,440.00 \$122,254.76 \$3,025.00 \$4,160.00 \$15,160.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$32,945.00
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 SIDEWALK 156 157 158 159 160 TRAFFIC CO 161 162	MILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDICK PEDESTRIAN Crossing of West Valley Highway MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation) ROADWAY SURVEYING REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT REMOVING PLASTIC LINE CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 INLET PROTECTION CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A NEW DETECTABLE WARNING PATTERN NTROL DEVICES PLASTIC LINE PLASTIC LINE PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	1 1 69 77 2226 310 54 102.22 12 1 1 55 104 379 2 2	LS. LS. LS. LS. S.Y. LF. S.Y. TON EACH S.Y. LF. LF. EACH LF. EACH	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$444,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$55,000.00 \$75.00 \$18.00 \$30.00 \$2.40 \$96.00 \$2.40.00 \$210.00 Subtotal \$144.00 \$54.00 \$48.00 \$48.00 \$48.00 Subtotal \$48.00 \$41.40	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$1,386.00 \$66,780.00 \$744.00 \$5,184.00 \$2,880.00 \$210.00 \$13,3927.87 \$7,920.00 \$13,456.00 \$41,088.00	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$9.50 \$0.10 \$2.25 \$53.50 \$5.00 \$1777.00 \$93.00 Subtotal \$76.00 \$33.50 \$33.50 \$33.50 \$33.50 \$2,456.00 \$611.00 Subtotal	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$621.00 \$731.50 \$222.60 \$697.50 \$2,889.00 \$511.10 \$2,124.00 \$93.00 \$67,089.70 \$4,180.00 \$3,484.00 \$12,696.50 \$4,912.00 \$1,222.00 \$26,494.50 \$1,496.00 \$1,980.00	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$25.00 \$7.00 \$35.00 \$2.25 \$200.00 \$12.00 \$400.00 \$320.00 Subtotal \$63.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$1,880.00 \$400.	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,725.00 \$539.00 \$77,910.00 \$697.50 \$10,800.00 \$1,226.64 \$4,800.00 \$320.00 \$135,018.14 \$3,465.00 \$2,912.00 \$11,370.00 \$3,760.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$445,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$14.00 \$9.00 \$33.25 \$1.50 \$66.50 \$11.50 \$192.85 \$115.00 Subtotal \$64.00 \$46.70 \$46.70 \$3,650.00 \$1,600.00 Subtotal	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$966.00 \$693.00 \$74,014.50 \$465.00 \$3,591.00 \$11,75.53 \$2,314.20 \$115.00 \$140,834.23 \$3,520.00 \$4,856.80 \$17,699.30 \$7,300.00 \$33,200.00 \$33,576.10	\$8,950.00 \$10,007 \$10,007 \$	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$690.00 \$2,329.25 \$37,285.50 \$418.50 \$6,804.00 \$4,233.95 \$7,102.08 \$80.00 \$116,093.28 \$5,181.00 \$3,993.60 \$15,614.80 \$4,474.00 \$2,114.00 \$31,377.40 \$1,421.20 \$1,500.00	\$ubtotal \$5,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$50.00 \$40.00 \$50.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,140.00 \$1,540.00 \$1,540.00 \$1,620.00 \$1,022.20 \$3,000.00 \$40,268.20 \$41,125.00 \$41,000.00 \$22,740.00 \$3,740.00 \$3,740.00 \$2,400.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$30.00 \$7.00 \$13.0 \$80.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 Subtotal \$100.00 \$45.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,070.00 \$403.00 \$44,520.00 \$403.00 \$41,320.00 \$613.32 \$2,100.00 \$403	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$10.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$1555.00 \$8.00 \$250.00 \$75.00 Subtotal \$65.00 \$45.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$7.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$7,55,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,104.00 \$770.00 \$440,068.00 \$465.00 \$2,970.00 \$817.76 \$3,000.00 \$75.00 \$109,269.76 \$3,575.00 \$4,680.00 \$18,950.00 \$3,600.00 \$3,000.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75.00 \$7.00 \$38.00 \$1.50 \$95.00 \$100.00 Subtotal \$55.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,800.00 \$1,500.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$7.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$9,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$539.00 \$465.00 \$10,000.00 \$11,440.00 \$122,254.76 \$3,025.00 \$4,160.00 \$15,160.00 \$15,160.00 \$15,160.00 \$15,160.00 \$15,160.00 \$1,440.00 \$1,440.00 \$1,440.00 \$1,680.00
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 SIDEWALK 156 157 158 159 160 TRAFFIC CO 161 162	MIDDIAN GRATE REPLACEMENT N SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDIAN SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDIAN SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation) ROADWAY SURVEYING REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT REMOVING PLASTIC LINE CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 INLET PROTECTION CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A NEW DETECTABLE WARNING PATTERN NTROL DEVICES PLASTIC LINE	1 1 69 77 2226 310 54 102.22 12 1 1 55 104 379 2 2	LS. LS. LS. LS. S.Y. LF. S.Y. LF. TON S.Y. TON EACH S.Y. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$75,000 \$18.00 \$2.40 \$96.00 \$2.40 \$96.00 \$2.40 \$96.00 \$4.50 \$2.40 \$2.40 \$2.40 \$30.00 \$2.40 \$30.00	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$1,386.00 \$66,780.00 \$744.00 \$5,184.00 \$2,880.00 \$210.00 \$13,3927.87 \$7,920.00 \$18,192.00 \$18,490.00 \$860.00 \$41,088.00 \$3,590.40	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$9.50 \$0.10 \$2.25 \$53.50 \$5.00 \$177.00 \$93.00 Subtotal \$76.00 \$33.50 \$33.50 \$4.200.00 \$611.00 Subtotal	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$621.00 \$731.50 \$222.60 \$697.50 \$2,889.00 \$511.10 \$2,124.00 \$93.00 \$67,089.70 \$4,180.00 \$3,484.00 \$12,696.50 \$4,912.00 \$1,222.00 \$26,494.50	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$25.00 \$7.00 \$35.00 \$2.25 \$200.00 \$12.00 \$400.00 \$320.00 Subtotal \$63.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$1,880.00 \$500.00 Subtotal	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$41,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,725.00 \$539.00 \$77,910.00 \$697.50 \$10,800.00 \$1,226.64 \$4,800.00 \$320.00 \$320.00 \$135,018.14	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$14,00 \$9.00 \$33.25 \$1.50 \$66.50 \$11.50 \$115.00 Subtotal \$46.70 \$46.70 \$46.70 \$46.70 \$3,650.00 \$1,600.00 Subtotal	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$966.00 \$693.00 \$74,014.50 \$465.00 \$3,591.00 \$11,75.53 \$2,314.20 \$115.00 \$140,834.23	\$41.20 \$94.20 \$32.237.00 \$1.90 \$1.90 \$1.90 \$1.90	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$690.00 \$2,329.25 \$37,285.50 \$418.50 \$6,804.00 \$4,233.95 \$7,102.08 \$80.00 \$116,093.28 \$5,181.00 \$3,993.60 \$15,614.80 \$4,474.00 \$2,114.00 \$31,377.40	\$ubtotal \$5,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$305,000.00 \$ubtotal \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$20.00 \$1.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$10.00 \$250.00 \$100.00 \$250.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$60.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$255.000 \$255.000 \$255.000 \$255.000 \$30.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,140.00 \$1,540.00 \$2,226.00 \$1,620.00 \$1,022.20 \$3,000.00 \$40,268.20 \$41,125.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$30.00 \$7.00 \$13.00 \$80.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 Subtotal \$100.00 \$45.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$11.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,070.00 \$44,520.00 \$43.20 \$44,520.00 \$43.32 \$2,100.00 \$10.00 \$4,680.00 \$18,950.00 \$4,680.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,047.20	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$16.00 \$10.00 \$18.00 \$1555.00 \$8.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$150.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 \$300.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,104.00 \$40,068.00 \$465.00 \$2,970.00 \$817.76 \$3,000.00 \$75.00 \$109,269.76 \$3,575.00 \$4,680.00 \$18,950.00 \$3,575.00 \$4,680.00 \$18,950.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75.00 \$7.00 \$38.00 \$1.50 \$95.00 \$41.000.00 Subtotal \$55.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$3,800.00 \$1,500.00 Subtotal \$2.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$539.00 \$465.00 \$5,130.00 \$817.76 \$1,440.00 \$100.00 \$122,254.76 \$3,025.00 \$4,160.00 \$15,160.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$32,945.00
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 SIDEWALK 156 157 158 159 160 TRAFFIC CO 161 162 163	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY MIDDICK PEDESTRIAN CROSSING OF West Valley Highway MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation) ROADWAY SURVEYING REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT REMOVING PLASTIC LINE CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 INLET PROTECTION CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A NEW DETECTABLE WARNING PATTERN NTROL DEVICES PLASTIC LINE PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE PLASTIC STOP LINE	1 1 69 77 2226 310 54 102.22 12 1 1 55 104 379 2 2	LS. LS. LS. LS. S.Y. LF. TON S.Y. TON EACH LF. EACH LF. EACH LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$chedule B Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$55,000.00 \$575.00 \$18.00 \$30.00 \$2.40 \$96.00 \$240.00 \$240.00 \$240.00 \$240.00 \$240.00 \$240.00 \$30.00 Subtotal \$480.00 \$44.00 \$44.00 \$54.00 \$480.00 \$480.00 \$480.00 \$480.00 \$480.00 \$480.00 \$480.00 \$480.00 \$480.00 \$480.00 \$480.00 \$480.00	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$1,386.00 \$66,780.00 \$744.00 \$5,184.00 \$2,880.00 \$210.00 \$133,927.87 \$7,920.00 \$5,616.00 \$18,192.00 \$8,400.00 \$960.00 \$41,088.00 \$3,590.40 \$3,590.40 \$3,456.00 \$1,920.00	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$9.00 \$9.50 \$0.10 \$2.25 \$53.50 \$5.00 \$177.00 \$93.00 Subtotal \$76.00 \$33.50 \$33.50 \$2,456.00 \$611.00 Subtotal	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$3350,400.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$621.00 \$731.50 \$222.60 \$697.50 \$2,889.00 \$511.10 \$2,124.00 \$93.00 \$67,089.70 \$4,180.00 \$3,484.00 \$12,696.50 \$4,912.00 \$1,222.00 \$1,222.00 \$1,496.00 \$1,980.00 \$672.00	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$25.00 \$7.00 \$35.00 \$2.25 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$320.00 Subtotal \$63.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$1,880.00 \$30.00 \$1,880.00 \$400.00 \$30.00 \$1,880.00	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,725.00 \$539.00 \$77,910.00 \$697.50 \$10,800.00 \$1,226.64 \$4,800.00 \$320.00 \$135,018.14 \$3,465.00 \$2,912.00 \$11,370.00 \$3,760.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$445,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$14.00 \$9.00 \$33.25 \$1.50 \$66.50 \$11.50 \$192.85 \$115.00 Subtotal \$64.00 \$46.70 \$3,650.00 \$1,600.00 Subtotal \$1.65 \$7.00 \$12.00	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$966.00 \$693.00 \$74,014.50 \$465.00 \$3,591.00 \$11,75.53 \$2,314.20 \$115.00 \$140,834.23 \$3,520.00 \$4,856.80 \$17,699.30 \$7,300.00 \$33,200.00 \$36,576.10 \$1,234.20 \$1,680.00 \$768.00	\$8,950.00 \$ubtotal \$328,500.00 \$ubtotal \$328,500.00 \$ubtotal \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$30,25 \$10.00 \$30.25 \$126.00 \$41.42 \$591.84 \$80.00 \$ubtotal \$94.20 \$38.40 \$41.20 \$2,237.00 \$1,057.00 \$ubtotal	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$690.00 \$2,329.25 \$37,285.50 \$418.50 \$6,804.00 \$4,233.95 \$7,102.08 \$80.00 \$116,093.28 \$5,181.00 \$3,993.60 \$15,614.80 \$4,474.00 \$2,114.00 \$31,377.40 \$1,421.20 \$1,500.00 \$832.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20,000 \$1,000 \$20,000 \$10.00 \$25,000 \$10.00 \$25,000 \$10.00 \$25,000 \$10.00 \$25,000 \$10.00 \$25,000 \$10.00 \$25,000 \$10.00 \$25,000 \$10.00 \$25,000 \$10.00 \$25,000 \$10.00 \$25,000	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,140.00 \$1,540.00 \$1,540.00 \$1,620.00 \$1,022.20 \$3,000.00 \$4,140.00 \$2,2740.00 \$41,000.00 \$22,740.00 \$3,000.00 \$22,740.00 \$3,740.00 \$24,400.00 \$24,400.00 \$24,400.00 \$640.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$1.30 \$80.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 Subtotal \$100.00 \$45.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$1.40 \$6.00 \$11.40 \$6.00 \$11.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$634,790.10 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$403.00 \$44,520.00 \$403.00 \$41,320.00 \$100.00 \$40,320.00 \$11,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$40,130.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$16.00 \$10.00 \$18.00 \$15.50 \$8.00 \$250.00 \$75.00 Subtotal \$65.00 \$45.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.00 \$1,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$755,511.75 \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,104.00 \$770.00 \$440,068.00 \$465.00 \$2,970.00 \$817.76 \$3,000.00 \$75.00 \$109,269.76 \$3,575.00 \$4,680.00 \$18,950.00 \$18,950.00 \$1,496.00 \$1,496.00 \$1,496.00 \$1,496.00 \$1,496.00 \$1,496.00 \$1,496.00 \$1,496.00 \$1,496.00 \$1,496.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75.00 \$38.00 \$1.50 \$95.00 \$100.00 Subtotal \$55.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$3,800.00 \$1,500.00 Subtotal \$2.00 \$7.00 \$14.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$53,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$539.00 \$465.00 \$465.00 \$11,440.00 \$100.00 \$122,254.76 \$33,000.00 \$15,160.00
143 ILLUMINATIC 144 Schedule C - ROADWAY 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 157 158 159 160 TRAFFIC CO 161 162 163 164 165	SLOTTED DRAIN GRATE REPLACEMENT ON SYSTEM ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - LONGACRES WAY Midblock Pedestrian Crossing of West Valley Highway MOBILIZATION TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (Including SWPPP Implementation) ROADWAY SURVEYING REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT REMOVING PLASTIC LINE CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 INLET PROTECTION CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A NEW DETECTABLE WARNING PATTERN NTROL DEVICES PLASTIC LINE PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE PLASTIC STOP LINE PERMANENT SIGNING	1 1 69 77 2226 310 54 102.22 12 1 1 55 104 379 2 2	LS. LS. LS. LS. S.Y. LF. S.Y. LF. TON S.Y. TON EACH LF. EACH LF. EACH LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF. LF	\$18,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$158,000.00 Subtotal \$chedule B Subtotal \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$18.00 \$30.00 \$2.40 \$96.00 \$240.00 \$210.00 Subtotal \$144.00 \$54.00 \$48.00 \$48.00 \$48.00 \$48.00 \$48.00 \$48.00 \$48.00 \$48.00 \$24.00.00 \$48.00 \$24.00.00 \$48.00 \$24.00.00 \$48.00 \$24.00.00 \$48.00 \$24.00.00	\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$572,144.50 \$44,700.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$1,386.00 \$66,780.00 \$5,184.00 \$66,780.00 \$133,927.87 \$7,920.00 \$1,386.00 \$1,386.00 \$210.00 \$1,386.00 \$210.00 \$133,927.87	\$4,600.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$350,400.00 Subtotal \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$9.50 \$0.10 \$2.25 \$53.50 \$5.00 \$177.00 \$93.00 Subtotal \$76.00 \$33.50 \$2,456.00 \$611.00 Subtotal \$2.00 \$8.25 \$10.50 \$2,875.00	\$4,600.00 \$4,600.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$350,400.00 \$3350,400.00 \$3350,400.00 \$33,235.30 \$54,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$621.00 \$731.50 \$222.60 \$697.50 \$2,889.00 \$511.10 \$2,124.00 \$93.00 \$67,089.70 \$4,180.00 \$3,484.00 \$12,696.50 4 \$4,912.00 \$1,222.00 \$26,494.50 \$1,496.00 \$1,980.00 \$672.00 \$2,875.00	\$8,500.00 Subtotal \$80,000.00 Subtotal \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$25.00 \$7.00 \$35.00 \$2.25 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$320.00 Subtotal \$63.00 \$28.00 \$30.00 \$1,880.00 \$000.00 Subtotal \$2.00 \$400.00 \$300.00	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$418,444.85 \$34,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,725.00 \$539.00 \$77,910.00 \$697.50 \$10,800.00 \$1,226.64 \$4,800.00 \$320.00 \$135,018.14 \$3,465.00 \$2,912.00 \$11,370.00 \$3,760.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,920.00 \$1,920.00 \$7,000.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$345,000.00 Subtotal \$45,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$14.00 \$9.00 \$33.25 \$1.50 \$66.50 \$11.50 \$192.85 \$115.00 Subtotal \$64.00 \$46.70 \$3,650.00 \$1,600.00 Subtotal \$1.65 \$7.00 \$12.00 \$2,500.00	\$13,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$966.00 \$693.00 \$74,014.50 \$465.00 \$3,591.00 \$11,175.53 \$2,314.20 \$115.00 \$140,834.23 \$3,520.00 \$4,856.80 \$17,699.30 \$7,300.00 \$3,200.00 \$3,200.00 \$36,576.10 \$1,234.20 \$1,680.00 \$768.00 \$2,500.00	\$8,950.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$328,500.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,900.00 \$30,25 \$10.00 \$30.25 \$126.00 \$41.42 \$591.84 \$80.00 Subtotal \$94.20 \$38.40 \$41.20 \$2,237.00 \$1,057.00 Subtotal \$1,90 \$6.25 \$13.00 \$6,000.00	\$16,335.00 \$8,950.00 \$8,950.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$328,500.00 \$744,713.33 \$50,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,250.00 \$690.00 \$2,329.25 \$37,285.50 \$418.50 \$6,804.00 \$4,233.95 \$7,102.08 \$80.00 \$116,093.28 \$5,181.00 \$3,993.60 \$15,614.80 \$4,474.00 \$2,114.00 \$31,377.40 \$1,421.20 \$1,500.00 \$832.00 \$6,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$20,000 \$1,000 \$20,000 \$100.00 \$25,000 \$100.00 \$25,000 \$100.00 \$25,000 \$100.00 \$25,000 \$100.00 \$25,000 \$100.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$305,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,140.00 \$1,540.00 \$1,540.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,140.00 \$2,2740.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,740.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,740.00 \$2,740.00 \$3,740.00 \$2,400.00 \$3,740.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$5,000.00 Subtotal \$338,000.00 Subtotal \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$30.00 \$1.30 \$80.00 \$175.00 \$100.00 Subtotal \$100.00 \$45.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,000.00 Subtotal \$1.40 \$6.00 \$11.00 \$3,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$338,000.00 \$438,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$403.00 \$403.00 \$403.00 \$403.00 \$403.00 \$100.00 \$404.000.00 \$1,047.20 \$1,440.00 \$704.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,500.00 Subtotal \$390,000.00 Subtotal \$50,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$16.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$155.00 \$8.00 \$250.00 \$75.00 Subtotal \$65.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$40,068.00 \$465.00 \$2,970.00 \$817.76 \$3,000.00 \$75.00 \$109,269.76 \$3,575.00 \$4,680.00 \$1,8950.00 \$1,496.00	\$14,000.00 Subtotal \$352,000.00 Subtotal \$9,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75.00 \$38.00 \$1.50 \$95.00 \$100.00 Subtotal \$55.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$3,800.00 \$1,500.00 Subtotal \$2.00 \$1,500.00 \$140.00 \$3,800.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$352,000.00 \$653,861.00 \$9,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,175.00 \$539.00 \$84,588.00 \$466.00 \$5,130.00 \$11,440.00 \$100.00 \$15,160.00 \$7,600.00 \$32,945.00 \$1,496.00 \$1,496.00 \$1,496.00 \$1,496.00 \$32,945.00

Certified Bid Tab							Low Bid			2		3		4		5		6		7		8	
	Engineer's Estimate					Estimate	Road Construction Northwest, Inc.			Razz Construction, Inc.		Active Construction, Inc		Pivetta Brothers Construction Inc.		Westwater Construction Company		Gary Merlino Construction Company		Rodarte Construction, Inc.		Tucci &	Sons, Inc
Bid Item N	o. Bid Item Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	(x)	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount (x	Unit P	rice Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
167	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL		1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500	.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
168	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR		1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,230.45	\$17,230.45	\$2,500	.00 \$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
					Subtotal	\$299,866.40	Subtotal	\$382,373.00		Subtotal	\$92,108.61	Subtotal	\$378,682.20	Subtotal	\$389,283.65	Subto	tal \$303,280.00	Subtotal	\$357,191.20	Subtotal	\$391,636.00	Subtotal	\$360,372.00
ROADSIDE	DEVELOPMENT																						
169	WAYFINDING SIGNS		1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$10,560.00	\$10,560.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,475.00	\$25,475.00	\$1,50	.00 \$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
170	PSIPE - GAULTHERIA SHALLON, 1 GAL		4	EACH	\$25.20	\$100.80	\$14.00	\$56.00		\$17.00	\$68.00	\$14.00	\$56.00	\$16.00	\$64.00	\$20.	00 \$80.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$26.00	\$104.00	\$17.00	\$68.00
171	PSIPE - MAHONIA NERVOSA, 1 GAL.		4	EACH	\$18.00	\$72.00	\$16.50	\$66.00		\$23.00	\$92.00	\$17.00	\$68.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$25.	00 \$100.00	\$19.00	\$76.00	\$26.00	\$104.00	\$23.00	\$92.00
172	PSIPE - KALMIA LATIFOLIA 'ELF', 2 GAL		6	EACH	\$78.00	\$468.00	\$26.25	\$157.50		\$45.00	\$270.00	\$26.00	\$156.00	\$37.00	\$222.00	\$45.	00 \$270.00	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$26.00	\$156.00	\$45.00	\$270.00
					Subtotal	\$2,240.80	Subtotal	\$10,839.50		Subtotal	\$4,430.00	Subtotal	\$5,280.00	Subtotal	\$25,841.00	Subto	tal \$1,950.00	Subtotal	\$9,346.00	Subtotal	\$1,964.00	Subtotal	\$2,930.00
ILLUMINA	TION SYSTEM																						
173	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - SR 181		1	LS	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$42,930.00	\$42,930.00		\$93,581.79	\$93,581.79	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$40,00	0.00 \$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
					Subtotal	\$14,400.00	Subtotal	\$42,930.00		Subtotal	\$93,581.79	Subtotal	\$40,000.00	Subtotal	\$41,000.00	Subto	tal \$40,000.00	Subtotal	\$50,000.00	Subtotal	\$45,000.00	Subtotal	\$44,000.00
				S	chedule C Subtotal	\$491,523.07	×	\$529,726.70	5	✓	\$347,845.54	✓	\$601,372.53	×	\$603,595.33 2	✓	\$431,523.20	✓	\$541,332.52	✓	\$584,074.76	✓	\$562,501.76
		TOTAL CONS	TRUCT	ION BID	\$	3,636,694.57		\$3,590,407.40 ×	6		\$3,696,619.74 ✓		\$3,795,795.00 <pre> </pre>		\$3,846,504.42 ×		\$3,899,772.20 ✓		\$4,022,335.22 ✓		\$4,254,361.51 <pre> </pre>		\$4,279,101.56 <pre> √</pre>

Miscalculations in Contractor Bid Proposals:

- (1) Amount entered on Proposal was \$2,498,295.76. Summing the calculated unit price amounts is \$2,498,195.76. Error carried through to bid amount.
- (2) Amount entered on Proposal was \$603,595.03. Summing the calculated unit price amounts is \$603,595.33. Error carried through to bid amount.
- (3) Amount entered on Proposal was \$3,846,604.12. Summing the calculated three schedules reflects the transposition errors 1 and 2.
- (4) Amount entered on Proposal was \$13,454.50. Calculating the unit price times the units calculates to \$12,696.50. Error carred through to bid amount.
- (5) Amount entered on Proposal was \$537,484.70. Summing the calculated prices is \$529,726.70. Error from #4 was carried into this schedule total and carried into bid total.
- (6) Amount entered on Proposal was \$3,598,165.40. Summing the calculated schedule totals is \$3,590,407.40 and reflects the error made in #4. Error did not affect low bidder status but lowered the final bid amount by \$7,758.00

Certified by Cyndy Krighton Date November 15, 2021

Cyndy Krighton, Unior Program Manager

CITY OF TUKWILA CAPITAL PROJECT SUMMARY

2021 to 2026

PROJECT: West Valley Hwy (I-405 - Strander Blvd) Project No. 99310410

Design and construct completion of seven lane sections of West Valley Hwy with curbs, gutters, storm

drainage, lighting and traffic control, and a pedestrian activated signal near the Tukwila Urban Center Pedestrian Bridge. Shared use path on west side of West Valley Highway from the pedestrian bridge to

Longacres Wy S.

JUSTIFICATION: Safety and capacity items need completion. Portions have been completed by development.

Combined with W Valley Hwy/S 156th Intersection in 2017. Continuing to work with development. Grant STATUS:

funding obtained for design and construction of West Valley Highway section.

MAINT. IMPACT: Reduced maintenance.

DESCRIPTION:

Project is on Traffic Impact Fee List. Grants from Federal CMAQ awarded for \$628k that includes \$112k for

design of sidewalk/bike path on Longacres Way (S 158th St), State Transportation Improvement

COMMENT: Board grant of \$2.4m for 2018/2020, and Sound Trasit SAF grant for \$2.06m for construction along Longacres

FINANCIAL	Through	Estimated								
(in \$000's)	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	2026	BEYOND	TOTAL
EXPENSES										
Design	130	455	216							801
Land (R/W)	9									9
Const. Mgmt.			465							465
Construction			4,355							4,355
TOTAL EXPENSES	139	455	5,036	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,630
FUND SOURCES										
Awarded TIB Grant	40	240	2,154							2,434
Awarded CMAQ Gran	89	96								185
Awarded SAF Grant			2,060							2,060
Mitigation										0
Traffic Impact Fees	577	(59)	89							607
City Oper. Revenue	(567)	178	733	0	0	0	0	0	0	344
TOTAL SOURCES	139	455	5,036	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,630

